PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUSAN MADRID	11/03/2011
CHERRY LIN	11/03/2011
MASOUD RAJABI ZARGAHI	10/27/2011
RIKKE HOEGH LORENTSEN	10/28/2011
MAI FAURSCHOU ISAKSEN	10/27/2011
MICHAEL WARD	11/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANISCO A/S
Street Address:	LANGEBROGADE 1, P.O. BOX 17
City:	1001 COPENHAGEN K
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13265712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)421-5547

 Phone:
 816-474-6550

 Email:
 nhoagland@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP INTELLECTUAL PR

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DNSC.165002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean M. Dickman

PATENT

REEL: 027337 FRAME: 0587

OP \$40.00 13265712

Total Attachments: 4

source=165002_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=165002_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=165002_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=165002_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

DNSC.165002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Susan MADRID, Cherry LIN, Masoud Rajabi ZARGAHI,

Rikke Høegh LORENTSEN, Mai Faurschou ISAKSEN and Michael WARD, hereby declare

that we are the joint inventors of the invention relating to Method of Producing A Lipolytic

Enzyme for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.

13/265,712, filed October 21, 2011; and

WHEREAS, DANISCO A/S, having its principal place of business at

Langebrogade 1, P.O. Box 17, 1001 Copenhagen K, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring an

interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may

be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign

thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Susan

MADRID, Cherry LIN, Masoud Rajabi ZARGAHI, Rikke Høegh LORENTSEN, Mai Faurschou

ISAKSEN and Michael WARD, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer unto said DANISCO A/S the full and exclusive right, title and interest,

throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the

above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters

Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings,

divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the

United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said

invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

4743653 v1

America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said DANISCO A/S for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

th this assignment.

EXECUTED this 3rd day of November 2011.

Soon Muduil

Susan MADRID

Witness

Witness

EXECUTED this 03 day of November , 2011

Cherry LIN

Witness

Witness

4743653 v.i

-2-

EXECUTED this 27 day of October, 2011.
Masoud Rajabi ZARGAHI
Witness KI WW (RENE MIXIEW)
Witness (Siva Ricelius)
EXECUTED this 20 day of October, 2011.
<u>PLL Leventson</u> Rikke Høegh LORENTSEN
Witness RUNDY (REVERSELV)
Siva Price livs)
EXECUTED this Hay of October, 2011.
Mai Faurschou ISAKSEN
Witness P441 14 (PEVE 145 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Witness (Siva Prichius)

DNSC.165002

EXECUTED this <u>ろが</u>day of <u>NoVEP185</u>#2011

Michael WARD

Witness

Witness

-4--

4743653 vt

RECORDED: 12/06/2011